U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-12-2000



| | | 1015467 | 18 | F K | | | | | |
|---|--|------------|----------------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | | | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | | | |
| Submission | Туре | Conveyanc | | | | | | | |
| ✓ New | | Assignm | ient [| Security Agreen | nent | | | | |
| Documen | i | License | | Change of Nam | e | | | | |
| Reel # | n of PTO Error Frame # | Merger | <i>U.</i> s. | Other Government | | | | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | | (For Use ONLY by Departmen | tal File | gencies) Secret File | | | | |
| Conveying F | Party(ies) | Mark if ac | lditional names o | f conveying partie | Execution Date | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Lohr, Joseph E., Jr. | | | | Month Day Year 10192000 | | | | |
| Name (line 2) [Second Party | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Page 1 | arty | | Mark if add | itional names of re | eceiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Lambent Technologies Corp. | | | | if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 2416 Lynndale Road | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Fernandina Beach City | FL State | e/Country | 32034- Zip Co | | | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officar, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

12/12/2000 GTON11 00000028 6018063 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

REEL: 011314 FRAME: 0250

PATENT

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 | Page 2 | Page 2 | | | | | | |
|---|--|-----------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and | Address Area Code and Telephone | e Number [| (215 | 923-4466 | | | | |
| Name Charles H. Lindrooth | ı | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Synnestvedt & Lechn | er LLP | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 2600 Aramark Tower | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) 1101 Market Street | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 191 | 07-2950 | | | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total nu including any at | umber of pages of the attached conveya tachments. | ınce docum | ent # | 2 | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or F | atent Number(s) | Mark if a | additional num | bers attached | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | | | | |
| Patent Application N | | Paten | t Number(s |) | | | | |
| | 6018063 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together w signed by the first named executing inve | ith a new Patent Application, enter the date the pate | ent application | was | Month Day Year | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty | | | | | | | | |
| Enter PCT application | FC11 1 1 9 1 | Γ | PC | | | | | |
| only if a U.S. Applicat | ion Number PCT PCT | r | PC ⁻ | ſ | | | | |
| has not been assigne | d | | | | | | | |
| Number of Properties En | ter the total number of properties invol | ved. # | | 1 | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Cl | FR 3.41): \$ | | 40.00 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: | Enclosed 🚺 Deposit Accou | int | | | | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-5425 | | | | | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge addition | | Yes 🗸 | No | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my know attached copy is a true indicated herein. | rledge and belief, the foregoing informa copy of the original document. Charge | tion is true s to deposi | / | e dutiforizad, ao | | | | |
| Charles H. Lindrooth | Charles H Jens | dwoth | 16 | Nov,00 | | | | |
| Name of Person Signi | ng Signature | | | Date | | | | |

Confirmatory Assignment

WHEREAS, Joseph E. Lohr, Jr., residing at 1385 Michael Court, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195-1603, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is, as of November 13, 1998, the owner of record of an undivided interest in and to the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,018,063, issued January 25, 2000, and entitled BIODEGRADABLE OLEIC ESTOLIDE ESTER BASE STOCKS AND LUBRICANTS; and

WHEREAS, Lambent Technologies Corp., an Illinois corporation, located at c/o Petroferm Inc., 2416 Lynndale Road, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034-9502, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of confirming its acquisition of all right, title and interest of Assignor in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives of his entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6,018,063 and in and to said invention in all countries of the world, and any improvements thereon, and any reissue thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or his legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits as may be reasonably required to maintain said Letters Patent or to otherwise carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011314 FRAME: 0252

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of October, 2000, effective as of November 13, 1998. Joseph E. Lohr, Jr.

State of Illinois

county of Cook : ss

On the 19th day of October, 2000, appeared before me in person the above-named Joseph E. Lohr, Jr., and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for uses and purposes therein set forth.

> Manay a Petarson Notary Public or Other Official Authorized to Administer Oaths

\$ "OFFICIAL SEAL" NANCY R. PETERSON My Commission Expires 07/01/03 a reason conservation of

M: \DLarsen\Petroferm\24236CONFIRMATORY. ASSNMT

- 2 -